MARVIN MANDEL, Governor 3699
{No. 15).

)) All of the Brandyvine Flection District
(No. 11).

(5) All of the Piscataway Election District
(¥No. 5)» not previously included within the
Maryland-%¥ashington Metropolitan District.

f22A.3 3-103, Upper Montgomery County Metropolitan
District.

() A1l of the area of Montgomery County not
included within the Maryland-Washington Metropolitan
District as it is now or may hereafter be defined, with
the exception of the area now or hereafter located within
the boundaries of mnmunicipal corporations as definped in
Article 23A, Section 9, of this code, is hereby added to
{said]) THE Maryland-Washington Metropolitan District and
is designated the "Upper Montgomery County Metropolitan
District® ([and which forl. FOR purposes of taxation,
THIS shall constitute a special taxing district in which
the Montgomery County Council is authorized to levy
annually a tax of not to exceed five cents [ (5¢) ] on each
{one hundred dollars] $100 of assessable property within
{said] THE Upper Montgomery County Metropolitan District,
which. tax shall be collected and paid over to the
Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
and shall be expended by [said] THE Commission for the
acquisition, maintenance and development of parks and
playgrounds in [said] THE Upper Montgomery County
Metropolitan District, provided that no part of the
revenue derived from such tax shall be expended for the
amortization of bonds or other certificates of
indebtedness.

(B) That portion of the Maryland-Washington
Metropolitan District in Montgomery County existing prior
to April 28, 1959, and including any extensions that may
be made to it from time to time, for purposes of
distinction 1is designated and shall be known as the
"Lower Montgomery County Metropolitan District™ and shall
in all other respects be unaffected by the provisions of
this section,

{22B.,] 3-104, Rockville excluded from District,

All that area located within the corporate limits of
the City of Rockville as of January 1, 1961, is [hereby]
excluded from the Metropolitan District, any other
provisions of this subtitle to the contrary
notwithstanding.

[22C. ]} 3-10S5. Lower Montgomery County Metropolitan




